TRANSMITAL LETTER



BEST QUICK TAX RETURNS 310 1/2 S. BUMBY AVE. ORLANDO, FL 32803 (407) 896-7921

I AM ENCLOSING A CHECK OF \$70 DOLLARS. PLEASE SEND ME A STAMPED COPY OF THE ARTICLE OF INCORPORATION.

2

THANK YOU.

1

100004336281--2 -05/31/01-01069-019 \*\*\*\*\*\*70.00 \*\*\*\*\*\*70.00

2 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA MAY 31 PM 11 Γ  $\Box$ ယ္ ີ ເວີ

G. BULLOCK JUN 0 6 2001

#### **ARTICLES OR INCORPORATION**

MAY

ω

R

ల్లు బా 8 П

#### OF

# FUNDACION HOGAR DE LUZ Y AMOR, INC. (A Non- Profit Corporation)

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a Corporation under the Florida General Act hereby files the following Articles of Incorporation pursuant to Section 607.0202 of the Florida Statutes:

### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be **FUNDACION HOGAR DE LUZ Y AMOR, INC.** approved by the board of directors. The principal place of business shall be 112 Essex Ave, Altamonte Springs, FL 32701.

### ARTICLE II TERM

The term of the Corporation is perpetual.

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purposes for which the Corporation is organized is for the worshiping of the Christian religion and practices and all other activities necessary to carry out the function of the Corporation, to engage in any activities and to transact any and all lawful business for which the Corporation may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act and/or permitted under the laws of the United States, doing business as **FUNDACION HOGAR DE LUZ Y AMOR, INC.** 

# ARTICLE IV CAPITAL STOCK

No stocks are issued for non-profit corporations.

### ARTICLE V REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the registered office of the corporation is:

- - · · · <u>-</u>

PABLO A. RODRIGUEZ 310 ½ S. BUMBY AVE ORLANDO, FL 32803

64 A.

### ARTICLE VI DIRECTORS

Method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

The board of directors of the Corporation shall consist of four(4) persons. The names and address of the board member are:

MELBA GIRALDO618 Alhambra Ave, Altamonte Springs, FL 32714LUZ MARIA ANGULO DE COTI309 West Lake Faith, Maitland, FL 32751CECILIA CARDOZO2774 Devie Ct., Orlando, FL 32822ESTHER PERALTA112 Essex Ave, Altamonte Springs, FL 32701

# ARTICLE VII OFFICERS

The officers of the Corporation need not to be residents of the State or shareholders unless the Bylaws so require. an officer may hold more than one position if he or she is a shareholder in the Corporation. The officers are as follows:

President	MELBA GIRALDO
Vice-President	LUZ MARIA ANGULO DE COTI
Treasurer	CECILIA CARDOZO
Secretary	ESTHER PERALTA

# ARTICLE VIII BYLAWS

The directors shall adopt Bylaws at the first organizational meeting. The proposed Bylaws shall be approved by two thirds vote of the total board of directors before becoming the law of the Corporation.

#### ARTICLE IX DUTIES

The duties of the Officers of **FUNDACION HOGAR DE LUZ Y AMOR, INC.** will be defined by the Bylaws of the temple.

# ARTICLE X INCORPORATOR

The Corporation hereby reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 25 day of May, 2001.

PABLO A. RODRIGUEZ, Incorporator

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/ REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION IS :

Pablo A. Rodriguez

2. THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE IS:

310 1/2 5. Bumby Ave HARSSEE, PURCHASSEE, PURCHASSEE,

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND FO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

05/25/2001